
Udaipur, Rajasthan

Date 13th– 14th
April 2025

Total Prize Fund
₹1,50,000

KOC Rapid & Blitz Open 
Chess Championship

ORGANIZED BY- KOC Foundation & Kingdom Of Chess 

Urban Square Mall



U5, U7

Main
1st

2nd
2rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

8th - 9th
10th - 20th

21000
15000

8000

6000
4000

3000
2000
1500
1000

U9, U11, U13
Boys GIRLS

Champion

1st Runner-up

2nd Runner-up

2000

1500

1000

2000

1500

1000

Boys GIRLS
Champion

1st Runner-up

2nd Runner-up

Trophy

Trophy

Trophy

Trophy
Trophy

Trophy

Rapid Prizes: 1,00,000 + 35 Trophy



U5, U7

Main
1st

2nd
2rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

8th - 9th
10th - 20th

11000
7000

4000
3000
2000
1600
1200
750
500

U9, U11, U13
Boys GIRLS

Champion

1st Runner-up

2nd Runner-up

1000

700

500

1000

700

500

Boys GIRLS
Champion

1st Runner-up

2nd Runner-up

Trophy

Trophy

Trophy

Trophy
Trophy

Trophy

Blitz Prizes: 50,000 + 35 Trophy



ROUNDS DATE / DAY TIME

Reporting Time 13th April 2025 [Sunday] 09:00 AM

Opening Ceremony 13th April 2025 [Sunday] 09:30 AM

Round 1 13th April 2025 [Sunday] 10:00 AM 

Round 2 13th April 2025 [Sunday] 11:30 AM

Round 3 13th April 2025 [Sunday] 01:00 PM

Round 4 13th April 2025 [Sunday] 03:00 PM

Round 5 13th April 2025 [Sunday] 04:30 PM

Round 6 14th April 2025 [monday] 09:00 AM

Round 7 14th April 2025 [monday] 10:00 AM

Schedule For Rapid:

Note: The number of rounds may increase depending
on the number of entries.

Schedule For Blitz:

ROUNDS DATE / DAY TIME

Round 1 14th April 2025 [monday] 11:30 AM 

Round 2 14th April 2025 [monday] 12:00 PM

Round 3 14th April 2025 [monday] 12:30 PM

Round 4 14th April 2025 [monday] 01:00 PM

Round 5 14th April 2025 [monday] 02:00 PM

Round 6 14th April 2025 [monday] 02:30 PM

Round 7 14th April 2025 [monday] 03:00 PM

Prize Ceremony 14th April 2025 [monday] 04:00 PM



System of Play: The tournament will be conducted as
per FIDE Laws of Chess and FIDE Swiss System with 7
rounds.

Time Control:  
            Rapid : 15 Min + 10 sec, increment from move 1 
            Blitz : 3 Min + 2 Sec, increment from move 1 

Default Time : Entire Duration of the game.( Rapid &
Blitz)

Tie Break: In case of a tie, the latest FIDE Rules shall
come into effect. The Cash prizes however will not be
shared.

          • Buchholz Cut 1
          • Buchholz 
          • Sonneborn-Berger 
          • Direct encounter 
          • The greater number of wins including forfeits 
          • Number of wins with Black pieces

Electronic Devices: All electronic items including
wristwatches (all types of watches) are not allowed in
the tournament hall.

Tournament Rules:



Entry Fee
All players (Rapid) - 1000/-

All players (Blitz) - 700/-

All players (Rapid and Blitz) - 1500/-

Note: No request towards waiver of
entry fee will be entertained

Account Name: KOC Sports Foundation 
Account Number: 430405000549
IFSC Code: ICIC0004304
UPI ID: kocsportsfoundation.ibz@icici  

Account Details: 

Entry Form Link:
https://forms.gle/ZQkCLVwEuDzC84H98

The last date of entry : 12th April 2025 

Accommodation
Name Contact Details Distance From Venue

Hotel Udai INN

Hotel Meera Palace

7014610856

7977493216

1 Km

1 Km


