

KOC Rapid & Blitz Open Chess Championship

ORGANIZED BY- KOC Foundation & Kingdom Of Chess



Date

13th – 14th April 2025 Total Prize Fund ₹1,50,000



Q Urban Square Mall







Rapid Prizes: 1,00,000 + 35 Trophy

N Alban Arban		Main
1st	21000	Y
2nd	15000	\(\)
2rd	8000	\(\)
4th	6000	Y
5th	4000	\(\)
6th	3000	
7th	2000	
8th - 9th	1500	
10th - 20th	1000	

U9, U11, U13

	Boys	GIRLS
Champion	2000 🦞	2000 🦞
1st Runner-up	1500 🕎	1500 🦞
2nd Runner-up	1000 🦞	1000 🦞

U5, U7

	Boys	GIRLS
Champion	Trophy	Trophy
1st Runner-up	Trophy	Trophy
2nd Runner-up	Trophy	Trophy

Blitz Prizes: 50,000 + 35 Trophy

A A Alban Arbana		Main
1st	11000	Y
2nd	7000	\(\)
2rd	4000	\(\)
4th	3000	Y
5th	2000	
6th	1600	
7th	1200	
8th - 9th	750	
10th - 20th	500	

U9, U11, U13

	Boys	GIRLS
Champion	1000 🦞	1000 🦞
1st Runner-up	700 🕎	700 🟋
2nd Runner-up	500 🦞	500 🦞

U5, U7

	Boys	GIRLS
Champion	Trophy	Trophy
1st Runner-up	Trophy	Trophy
2nd Runner-up	Trophy	Trophy

Schedule For Rapid:

ROUNDS	DATE/DAY	TIME
Reporting Time	13th April 2025 [Sunday]	09:00 AM
Opening Ceremony	13th April 2025 [Sunday]	09:30 AM
Round 1	13th April 2025 [Sunday]	10:00 AM
Round 2	13th April 2025 [Sunday]	11:30 AM
Round 3	13th April 2025 [Sunday]	01:00 PM
Round 4	13th April 2025 [Sunday]	03:00 PM
Round 5	13th April 2025 [Sunday]	04:30 PM
Round 6	14th April 2025 [monday]	09:00 AM
Round 7	14th April 2025 [monday]	10:00 AM

Schedule For Blitz:

ROUNDS	DATE / DAY	TIME
Round 1	14th April 2025 [monday]	11:30 AM
Round 2	14th April 2025 [monday]	12:00 PM
Round 3	14th April 2025 [monday]	12:30 PM
Round 4	14th April 2025 [monday]	01:00 PM
Round 5	14th April 2025 [monday]	02:00 PM
Round 6	14th April 2025 [monday]	02:30 PM
Round 7	14th April 2025 [monday]	03:00 PM
Prize Ceremony	14th April 2025 [monday]	04:00 PM

Note: The number of rounds may increase depending on the number of entries.

Tournament Rules:

- System of Play: The tournament will be conducted as per FIDE Laws of Chess and FIDE Swiss System with 7 rounds.
- Time Control:

Rapid: 15 Min + 10 sec, increment from move 1 Blitz: 3 Min + 2 Sec, increment from move 1

- Default Time: Entire Duration of the game.(Rapid & Blitz)
- Tie Break: In case of a tie, the latest FIDE Rules shall come into effect. The Cash prizes however will not be shared.
 - Buchholz Cut 1
 - Buchholz
 - Sonneborn-Berger
 - Direct encounter
 - The greater number of wins including forfeits
 - Number of wins with Black pieces
- Electronic Devices: All electronic items including wristwatches (all types of watches) are not allowed in the tournament hall.

Entry Fee

All players (Rapid) - 1000/-

All players (Blitz) - 700/-

All players (Rapid and Blitz) - 1500/-

Note: No request towards waiver of entry fee will be entertained

The last date of entry: 12th April 2025

Accommodation

Name	Contact Details	Distance From Venue
Hotel Udai INN	7014610856	1Km
Hotel Meera Palace	7977493216	1 Km

Account Details:

Account Name: KOC Sports Foundation

Account Number: 430405000549

IFSC Code: ICIC0004304

UPI ID: kocsportsfoundation.ibz@icici

Entry Form Link: https://forms.gle/ZQkCLVwEuDzC84H98